expedite the purchase of supplies, materials and equipment, and building contracts for a particular 
port facility. This statute further requires the NCSPA to report quarterly to the North Carolina Joint 
Legislative Commission on Governmental Operations any building projects exceeding two hundred fifty 
thousand ($250,000) dollars to which an exemption, as described above, was applied. 

For the period from October 1, 2017 to December 31 2017 the NCSPA did not exercise its exemption. 

Sincerely, 

Paul J. Cozza 
Executive Officer